40th Annual Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration Luncheon

<u>Purchase your tickets now!</u> The Division of Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion, The Inclusive Excellence, Education and Development Hub and the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Celebration Luncheon Planning Committee invite you to purchase tickets for the 40th Annual Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Celebration Luncheon scheduled for **Wednesday, January 18, 2023.** Doors open at 11am with the program concluding at 2pm. We are pleased to announce our keynote speaker is <u>Rev. Dr. Starsky Wilson</u> and we are looking forward to your attendance at the event!

The luncheon also features the awarding of our annual Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Awards including our SIUE Student Scholarship Award, Local Youth Awards, and Humanitarian Award. Applications and nominations for these awards are open. Share with your students, colleagues, and community members.

<u>Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. SIUE Student Scholarship Award</u>

Deadline to Apply: December 13, 2022

<u>Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Local Youth Awards (Middle School/High School Essay, Poetry, or Visual Arts)</u>

Deadline to Apply: December 13, 2022

<u>Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Humanitarian Award (Faculty/Staff/Community Member)</u> **Deadline to Nominate: December 13, 2022**

There is still time to nominate someone and share the links with others. Don't forget to <u>purchase your tickets now!</u>